504883555 04/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4930296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VLADIMIR SIMEK	03/12/2018
MARTIN SANDA	03/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CESKA ZBROJOVKA A.S.
Street Address:	SVATOPLUKA CECHA 1283
City:	UHERSKY BROD
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC
Postal Code:	688 27

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29644348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: bgoodman@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP / RANDALL W. SCHWARTZ

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50735-US-DSG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL W. SCHWARTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Randall W. Schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=PTO_Assignment_23Apr18_50735-US-DSG_1069985#page2.tif source=PTO_Assignment_23Apr18_50735-US-DSG_1069985#page3.tif source=PTO_Assignment_23Apr18_50735-US-DSG_1069985#page4.tif source=PTO_Assignment_23Apr18_50735-US-DSG_1069985#page5.tif
source=PTO_Assignment_23Apr18_50735-US-DSG_1069985#page4.tif
_ , _ , _ , _ , , ,
source_PTO Assignment 23 April 50735 US DSG 1060085#page5 tif
Source=FTO_Assignment_23Aptro_30733-03-D3G_1009903#page3.til

PATENT 504883555 REEL: 045624 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Vladimir Šimek of Frantiska Kozika 2644, 688 01 Uherský Brod Czech

Republic; and Martin Šanda, of Svatopluka Čecha 1283, 688 27 Uherský Brod, Czech Republic,

have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for a

ASSAULT RIFLE OR REPLICA ASSAULT RIFLE

for which we are about to file an application for Design Patent of the United States, with said U.S.

Application claiming priority of Registered European Design No. 004409852-0001, filed October

18, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Česká Zbrojovka a.s., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the Czech Republic, and having its principal place of business at Svatopluka Čecha 1283, 688 27

Uherský Brod, Czech Republic, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention,

said application and any and all Design Patents which may be granted for or upon said invention in

the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Vladimir Šimek

and Martin Šanda, as co-inventors, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do

sell, assign and transfer unto said Česká Zbrojovka a.s. the full and exclusive right, title and

interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Application;

(b) said Application;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said Application;

1

PATENT REEL: 045624 FRAME: 0828

- (d) any and all Design Patents of the United States of America which may issue from said applications, refilings, divisions and continuations;
 - (e) any and all reissues of said Design Patents of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Design Patent on said invention which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications:
 - (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Design Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of and additions to said Design Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Česká Zbrojovka a.s., for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patents may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Patents in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignors further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights as assigned herein.

2

Executed this <u>L</u> day of <u>March</u>, 20 18.

Vladimir Šimek

Executed this 12 day of March, 20 18.

Martin Šanda

Česká Zbrojovka a.s. hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Česká Zbrojovka a.s.

1 2 -03- 2018

Česká zbrojovka a. s. Svat. Čecha 1283 Uherský Brod

Name: PAVEL HAJZLIK

Title: TECHNICAL

DIRECTOR

3

PATENT REEL: 045624 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 04/24/2018